(b) Reconciliation of the shares outstanding at the beginning and end of the year:

Particulars

As at

March 31, 2018

As at

March 31, 2017

No. of

Shares
` In Millions

No. of

Shares
` In Millions

At the beginning of the year 317,908,193 635.82 316,536,853 633.07

Add:- Stock option exercised [refer Note 28] 1,070,833 2.14 1,371,340 2.75

Outstanding at the end of the year 318,979,026 637.96 317,908,193 635.82

 (c) Terms/rights attached to equity shares

   The Company has only one class of equity shares having a par value of ` 2 per share. Each holder of equity shares is entitled

to one vote per share. The Company declares and pays dividends in Indian rupees. During the year ended March 31, 2018,

the amount of per share dividend recognised as distribution to equity shareholders was ` 5.00 (Previous Year ` 4.50).

   In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive any of the remaining

assets of the Company after distribution of all preferential amounts. However, no such preferential amount exists currently.

The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders.

Standalone Financial Statements of IIFL Holdings Limited (Contd.)

Notes forming part of Standalone Financial Statement for the year ended March 31, 2018

IIFL Holdings Limited

134

Standalone Financial Statements of IIFL Holdings Limited (Contd.)

Notes forming part of Standalone Financial Statement for the year ended March 31, 2018

 (d) Detail of shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the Company

Particulars

As at

March 31, 2018

As at

March 31, 2017

 No. of

Shares

 % holding

in the class

 No. of

Shares

 % holding

in the class

Equity shares of  ` 2 each fully paid up

FIH Mauritius Investments Ltd 84,641,445 26.54 84,641,445 26.62

Nirmal Bhanwarlal Jain 47,952,000 15.03 51,252,000 16.12

HWIC Asia Fund Class A Shares 28,362,530 8.89 27,910,000 8.78

Venkataraman Rajamani* 10,909,432 3.42 19,909,432 6.26

Madhu N Jain* 13,700,000 4.29 17,000,000 5.35

  * Position as on March 31, 2018 is given as they were shareholders with more than 5% shareholding as on March 31, 2017.

 (e) During the period of five years immediately preceding the Balance sheet date, the Company has not issued any shares

without payment being received in cash or by way of bonus shares or shares bought back.

 (f) Shares reserved for issue under options and contracts/commitments for sale of shares/disinvestments, including the terms

and amount, Refer note no 28 for details of shares reserved for issue under Employee Stock Option Plan of the Company.

NOTE 4. RESERVES AND SURPLUS

(` in Millions)

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2018

As at

March 31, 2017

Capital Reserve [Refer 4.1]

[…]

Consolidated Financial Statements of IIFL Holdings Limited (Contd.)

Notes forming part of Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

CONSOLIDATED   FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

171

ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

C
o

rp
o

ra
te

 O
v

e
rv

ie
w

  0
1

-3
9

S
ta

tu
to

ry
 R

e
p

o
rts  4

0
-1

2
1

F
in

a
n

cia
l S

ta
te

m
e

n
ts  1

2
2

-2
1

4

 c. Terms/Rights attached to Equity Shares

   The Company has only one class of equity shares having at face value of ` 2/- per share. Each holder of equity shares is

entitled to one vote per share. The Company declares and pays dividends in Indian rupees. During the year ended March

31, 2018, the amount of per share dividend recognised as distribution to equity shareholders was ` 5.00/- (P.Y. ` 4.50/-)

   In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive any of the remaining

assets of the Company after distribution of all preferential amounts. However, no such preferential amount exists currently.

The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders.

 d. Details of shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the Company

Particulars

As at

March 31, 2018

As at

March 31, 2017

 No. of

Shares

 % holding

in the class

 No. of

Shares

 % holding

in the class

Equity shares of ` 2 each fully paid

FIH Mauritius Investments Limited 84,641,445 26.54 84,641,445 26.62

Nirmal Bhanwarlal Jain 47,952,000 15.03 51,252,000 16.12

HWIC Asia Fund Class A Shares 28,362,530 8.89 27,910,000 8.78

Venkataraman Rajamani* 10,909,432 3.42 19,909,432 6.26

Madhu N Jain* 13,700,000 4.29 17,000,000 5.35

  * Position as on March 31, 2018 is given as they were shareholders with more than 5% shareholding as on March 31, 2017.

 e.  During the period of five years immediately preceding the Balance sheet date, the Company has not issued any shares

without payment being received in cash or by way of bonus shares or shares bought back.

 f.  Shares reserved for issue under options and contracts/commitments for sale of shares/disinvestments, including the terms

and amount, Refer Note 35 for details of shares reserved for issue under Employee Stock Option Plan of the Company.

NOTE 4. RESERVE AND SURPLUS

(` in Millions)

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2018

As at

March 31, 2017

Securities Premium Account

Opening balance 25,292.67 17,935.71